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A002882190 SK ABDUL KUDDUS Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  7  573.00  91.00  86.00  88.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786565 ABAAN  HUSSAIN Male No  2 2 UR  5  569.00  94.00  93.00  91.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709697 ARBAJ  KHAN Male No  3  2 3 OBC-A  1  549.00  92.00  93.00  81.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002657117 ANUVAB  DUTTA Male No  4 4 UR  1  547.00  88.00  98.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671865 PRIYOM  MANDAL Male No  5 5 UR  1  546.00  90.00  92.00  91.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664405 SALMA Female No  6 6 UR  1  545.00  84.00  83.00  92.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002570895 NISTHA  DAS Female No  7 7 UR  3  544.00  92.00  92.00  93.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507113 RUDRENDU  

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  8 8 UR  2  544.00  91.00  90.00  91.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002558803 OUTHAVEETHEAUI  JANA Female No  9 9 UR  4  542.00  91.00  99.00  91.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459798 ANKITA  DAS Female No  10 10 UR  3  541.00  91.00  90.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002482997 DEBJYOTI  DAS Male No  11 11 UR  2  541.00  88.00  86.00  87.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573498 JISHNU  KUNDU Male No  12 12 UR  7  540.00  90.00  90.00  92.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Maulana Azad College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.53

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002673194 IMTIAZUDDIN  AHMED Male No  13 13 UR  3  539.00  90.00  94.00  90.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455513 SRINJONI  SAHA Female No  14 14 UR  2  539.00  87.00  85.00  88.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002588580 AMRITA  SAR Female No  15 15 UR  6  538.00  83.00  93.00  96.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601138 ABHISHEK  PAUL Male No  16 16 UR  4  535.00  90.00  92.00  94.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002476008 NIVEDITA  PAUL Female No  17  1 17 OBC-B  1  534.00  82.00  97.00  94.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495548 ROUNAK  MAHAPATRA Male No  18 18 UR  3  534.00  79.00  87.00  92.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002622644 SUBHAJIT  MAJUMDER Male No  19 19 UR  6  533.00  90.00  84.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002623512 MIMI  GHOSH Female No  20 20 UR  4  533.00  85.00  97.00  84.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582161 SOUMYAJIT  SINGHA Male No  21 21 UR  5  533.00  83.00  94.00  81.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002471660 AVINABO  PODDAR Male No  22 22 UR  3  532.00  92.00  84.00  82.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002449049 ANTERJITA  BISWAS Female No  23 23 UR  11  532.00  82.00  100.00  95.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899006 SOURISH  CHATTERJEE Male No  24 24 UR  1  531.00  86.00  95.00  91.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Maulana Azad College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.53

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002603561 VEDANTA  SARKAR Male No  25 25 UR  1  530.00  89.00  90.00  91.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002471912 TRIDEEP  MAJI Male No  26 26 UR  2  530.00  85.00  95.00  84.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847862 ASIF IQBAL HOSSAIN Male No  27 27 UR  3  530.00  85.00  86.00  87.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662635 ANIK  PRADHAN Male No  28 28 UR  2  529.00  94.00  84.00  93.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002515586 ADITYA  CHATTERJEE Male No  29 29 UR  1  529.00  84.00  87.00  93.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483814 SURYADEEP  MUKHERJEE Male No  30 30 UR  2  528.00  87.00  96.00  92.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530783 SUBHANKAR  RAY Male No  31 31 UR  1  528.00  85.00  90.00  91.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705596 AVIPSHA  SAHA Female No  32 32 UR  7  526.00  82.00  91.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002635722 SOUMYADEEP  BANIK Male No  33 33 UR  1  525.00  96.00  78.00  88.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526747 SUBHOJIT  SADHUKHAN Male No  34  2 34 OBC-B  1  525.00  88.00  91.00  92.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594241 ANIKET  DINDA Male No  35 35 UR  5  525.00  78.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610457 SUBHAM  DAWN Male No  36  3 36 OBC-B  2  525.00  77.00  92.00  90.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002481332 KARAN  SHARMA Male No  37 37 UR  1  524.00  88.00  80.00  89.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802311 SNEHA  CHOUDHURY Female No  38 38 UR  6  524.00  81.00  91.00  91.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546933 TAMOJOY  KAR Male No  39 39 UR  2  523.00  85.00  91.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002553242 MAYUKH  CHAKRABORTY Male No  40 40 UR  2  522.00  89.00  83.00  87.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699499 SOUMYAJIT  SARKAR Male No  41 41 UR  2  521.00  86.00  86.00  95.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902165 PAYEL  DUTTA Female No  42 42 UR  8  520.00  90.00  94.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542626 ISHAN  PAL Male No  43 43 UR  3  520.00  81.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002621666 HASAN  IMAM Male No  44 44 UR  2  520.00  76.00  84.00  84.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490244 DIBYAYAN  BARUI Male No  45 45 UR  3  518.00  90.00  94.00  99.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837788 NOSHIN  IFTIKA Female No  46 46 UR  5  517.00  88.00  91.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498703 ANKITA  BANDHAPADHYAY Female No  47 47 UR  8  516.00  85.00  94.00  91.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002488425 CHANDRA PRABHA 

BEHERA

Female No  48 48 UR  5  516.00  84.00  96.00  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002559717 SUBHAYU  DEY Male No  49 49 UR  5  516.00  81.00  84.00  93.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662151 SRESTHA  GHOSH 

DASTIDAR

Female No  50 50 UR  9  516.00  76.00  90.00  87.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822462 ANKITA  MAHANTY Female No  51 51 UR  11  514.00  91.00  89.00  94.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002566276 KINGSHUK  DASGUPTA Male No  52 52 UR  7  514.00  78.00  79.00  87.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002471940 ARKA  MAJI Male No  53 53 UR  1  514.00  72.00  95.00  94.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002682688 FARIHA  FARDIN Female No  54  3 54 OBC-A  1  513.00  87.00  90.00  89.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601208 SUMAIYA  NAWRIN Female No  55 55 UR  1  513.00  87.00  89.00  93.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002670214 SOUMYARAJ  DEY Male No  56 56 UR  2  513.00  82.00  90.00  92.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640559 ANSHUMAN  DAN Male No  57 57 UR  1  512.00  80.00  90.00  93.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672175 HADIATUNNESHA Female No  58 58 UR  2  512.00  71.00  78.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002895436 WASEF ALI SARKAR Male No  59 59 UR  2  511.00  68.00  94.00  85.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002595935 RAJAT BARAN 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  60 60 UR  2  509.00  80.00  96.00  91.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002734611 SANI  MUKHI Male No  61 61 UR  4  508.00  92.00  93.00  89.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838960 SAIKAT  KARMAKAR Male No  62 62 UR  2  508.00  80.00  90.00  85.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579931 NAYEM  RAHMAN Male No  63  4 63 OBC-A  1  507.00  84.00  95.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535350 ANUBHAB  SINGH Male No  64 64 UR  2  507.00  83.00  75.00  73.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785162 SREEMAYEE  DAS Female No  65 65 UR  5  504.00  83.00  97.00  92.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797549 SRIJEET  PATRA Male No  66 66 UR  1  504.00  78.00  95.00  93.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591069 SAMONWAY  DUTTA Male No  67 67 UR  1  504.00  73.00  99.00  91.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465875 SAYAN  SAHA Male No  68 68 UR  1  503.00  82.00  92.00  85.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719459 ISHEETA  MANNA Female No  69 69 UR  3  502.00  77.00  91.00  83.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870743 SUBHENDU  SAHA Male No  70  4 70 OBC-B  4  502.00  74.00  93.00  95.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002449610 PRITAM  BHUNIA Male No  71 71 UR  1  501.00  80.00  88.00  92.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606953 UJJWAL  PAUL Male No  72 72 UR  1  501.00  71.00  84.00  92.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002678621 BHASKAR  DAS Male No  73 73 UR  1  500.00  91.00  86.00  96.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625656 AYASH  MANDAL Male No  74 74 UR  3  499.00  77.00  90.00  95.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822595 ARIJIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  75 75 UR  1  499.00  74.00  93.00  92.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002588711 SUPRIYA  SINGH Female No  76 76 UR  7  499.00  68.00  86.00  88.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002673472 ANUBHAB  ROY Male No  77 77 UR  2  498.00  77.00  78.00  89.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002447718 INSHA  HASSAIN Female No  78 78 UR  1  495.00  81.00  83.00  75.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831282 DEBANJAN  ROY Male No  79 79 UR  2  495.00  80.00  99.00  95.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846584 AGNID  SWARNAKAR Male No  80 80 UR  1  495.00  73.00  98.00  92.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638720 GM SAHIN AKHTAR Male No  81 81 UR  1  492.00  76.00  87.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479520 SIDDHANTA  DUTTA Male No  82  5 82 OBC-B  1  491.00  75.00  86.00  89.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002634211 AYAN  BHOWMICK Male No  83 83 UR  1  490.00  86.00  80.00  79.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002613014 AAYELEE  MOHANTY Female No  84 84 UR  1  489.00  77.00  97.00  88.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002450509 SOUMYAJYOTI  ACHARYYA Male No  85 85 UR  1  489.00  72.00  90.00  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743099 SUPRIYO  CHAKRABORTY Male No  86 86 UR  6  488.00  88.00  90.00  73.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002761019 JOYEETA  BARMAN Female No  87  1 87 SC  2  487.00  75.00  90.00  90.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443461 DEBARGHA  CHATTERJEE Male No  88 88 UR  2  485.00  73.00  92.00  91.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002634422 MD TOUFIQUE MONDAL Male No  89 89 UR  2  484.00  83.00  84.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625390 PARUL  HALDAR Female No  90 90 UR  3  484.00  83.00  84.00  78.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002493272 SOUMIL  BISWAS Male No  91 91 UR  2  484.00  71.00  92.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550378 MIRAJ AHMAD MOLLA Male No  92  5 92 OBC-A  3  483.00  86.00  63.00  76.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888835 ANANDITA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  93 93 UR  1  482.00  69.00  79.00  79.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440915 AISHWARYA  DAS Female No  94 94 UR  7  481.00  81.00  92.00  98.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644393 ABDUR RAFI KHAN Male No  95  6 95 OBC-B  1  480.00  74.00  88.00  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544118 AVIGYAN KISHOR DAS Male No  96 96 UR  2  479.00  88.00  82.00  87.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002810800 SURYA  BOSE Male No  97 97 UR  4  477.00  73.00  86.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002580077 UJAN  DEY Male No  98 98 UR  1  477.00  73.00  82.00  93.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877941 FARHANA  PARVIN Female No  99  6 99 OBC-A  3  477.00  57.00  85.00  64.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002477244 ROSHNI  BARI GHOSH Female No  100 100 UR  7  476.00  81.00  92.00  84.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633051 NAJISH  HUSSAIN Male No  101 101 UR  1  474.00  81.00  97.00  63.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002581616 NEHA  SHEE Female No  102 102 UR  1  474.00  71.00  97.00  93.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495858 SUSAM  KUNDU Male No  103 103 UR  1  473.00  82.00  86.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557907 SHAYAAN  SIDDIQUE Male No  104 104 UR  10  473.00  76.00  79.00  84.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625332 VIRTI  KOTHARI Female No  105 105 UR  9  473.00  70.00  90.00  88.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787783 TIYASA  GANGULY Female No  106 106 UR  4  472.00  84.00  76.00  90.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002702038 ALOK  KUMAR Male No  107 107 UR  2  472.00  68.00  90.00  82.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450473 AYUSH KUMAR YADAV Male No  108 108 UR  1  471.00  80.00  76.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002469638 NAFIS UL ABID Male No  109 109 UR  4  470.00  84.00  82.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531661 SAHIL  SABA Male No  110 110 UR  1  470.00  75.00  88.00  79.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002472598 SHOUNAK  SAHA Male No  111 111 UR  1  468.00  76.00  91.00  85.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796114 MOHIT  SHARMA Male No  112 112 UR  1  467.00  82.00  81.00  73.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565312 NAFISHA  RAHAMAN Female No  113 113 UR  2  467.00  80.00  81.00  87.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450327 ATUFA  HASSAN Female No  114 114 UR  3  467.00  77.00  86.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002541774 NILADRI  NANDI Male No  115 115 UR  1  466.00  80.00  93.00  81.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444776 ARYA  BANERJEE Male No  116 116 UR  3  466.00  73.00  92.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497333 RIFAT  SARKAR Male No  117  7 117 OBC-A  1  463.00  73.00  67.00  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002670862 SOUMOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  118 118 UR  2  463.00  61.00  73.00  94.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535652 MOHAMMAD ADEL 

SHAIKH

Male No  119 119 UR  2  462.00  82.00  83.00  78.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575450 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  120 120 UR  2  462.00  77.00  73.00  83.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002481072 MOHAMMAD  SHARIB Male No  121  8 121 OBC-A  4  462.00  70.00  91.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002454023 MD SOHEL AKTAR Male No  122  9 122 OBC-A  3  459.00  80.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002634482 SAYAN  KARMAKAR Male No  123 123 UR  6  459.00  73.00  90.00  81.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706849 BISWAJIT  MALIK Male No  124 124 UR  9  456.00  75.00  88.00  89.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443035 SHAKYADEB  DAS Male No  125 125 UR  7  456.00  71.00  91.00  77.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002641667 DIYASHA  ROY Female No  126 126 UR  3  455.00  80.00  87.00  84.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002804441 HEMANTA  DAS Male No  127  2 127 SC  25  455.00  75.00  86.00  76.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823244 MD  ATIF Male No  128 128 UR  3  455.00  72.00  80.00  68.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562137 MUNSI MD WASIMUDDIN Male No  129 129 UR  1  454.00  76.00  91.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002641974 TWINKLE  GUPTA Female No  130 130 UR  5  454.00  70.00  91.00  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650531 ARGHA  DUTTA Male No  131 131 UR  1  454.00  63.00  87.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002523345 ABHIRUP  ADHIKARY Male No  132 132 UR  1  452.00  76.00  91.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002617920 MD REYAZ SHAH Male No  133  10 133 OBC-A  1  452.00  75.00  89.00  84.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598428 SOUMENDRA  PANDIT Male No  134 134 UR  1  450.00  80.00  81.00  72.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463897 SHARMILA  DAS Female No  135 135 UR  2  450.00  71.00  73.00  86.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540785 DITI  SAHA Female No  136 136 UR  3  450.00  66.00  92.00  87.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582287 KOUSIK  BARI Male No  137  3 137 SC  3  446.00  78.00  87.00  90.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547786 MAHMOOD  BARI Male No  138 138 UR  3  446.00  73.00  85.00  69.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739415 AFREEN  KHATOON Female No  139 139 UR  2  445.00  71.00  90.00  91.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556738 SHAMBO  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  140 140 UR  1  445.00  65.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616554 BIDITA  HAZRA Female No  141 141 UR  1  444.00  69.00  75.00  86.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575562 MD TAIYAM Male No  142 142 UR  1  444.00  67.00  84.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799541 MD  ZISHAN Male No  143 143 UR  1  443.00  68.00  87.00  95.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654095 SOUHARDYA  SEN Male No  144 144 UR  4  443.00  62.00  90.00  89.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002637450 SAYAN  DOLAI Male No  145  4 145 SC  1  441.00  68.00  85.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925163 DEEP  DUTTA Male No  146 146 UR  12  441.00  60.00  97.00  85.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564805 MAHAMMAD SAKIL 

BISWAS

Male No  147  11 147 OBC-A  2  438.00  71.00  74.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686168 SK REBELION Male No  148  12 148 OBC-A  2  436.00  80.00  85.00  75.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692404 SOUMALYA  BHAR Male No  149  7 149 OBC-B  6  436.00  64.00  84.00  84.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002673241 NAINA  KUMARI Female No  150 150 UR  12  435.00  70.00  90.00  71.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887722 ASHIK  IKBAL Male No  151 151 UR  6  434.00  71.00  75.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929316 RO KI SK Male No  152  13 152 OBC-A  2  434.00  51.00  77.00  76.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002561857 SAHIN  AHAMMED Male No  153 153 UR  2  433.00  78.00  73.00  65.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642722 MD AREAYAN UDDIN 

AHMED

Male No  154 154 UR  2  433.00  64.00  65.00  81.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893561 ARITRA  HIRA Male No  155  5 155 SC  3  432.00  72.00  68.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891360 DEBAPRIYA  JANA Male No  156 156 UR  5  431.00  63.00  97.00  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002552017 KOMAL  SHAW Female No  157  8 157 OBC-B  3  430.00  76.00  90.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648348 DIPAYAN  ROY Male No  158  6 158 SC  2  430.00  71.00  77.00  84.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002700173 TANISA  ANJUM Female No  159  14 159 OBC-A  10  430.00  63.00  91.00  93.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689023 SAPTAK  MANDAL Male No  160  7 160 SC  1  425.00  59.00  86.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002447335 ANISA  PARVIN Female No  161  9 161 OBC-B  3  422.00  72.00  64.00  82.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525949 MD FAISAL Male No  162 162 UR  4  421.00  71.00  87.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929632 NILUFA  YEASMIN Female No  163  10 163 OBC-B  4  418.00  62.00  97.00  91.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881846 SOUVIK  SAHA Male No  164  8 164 SC  3  417.00  75.00  74.00  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565389 NIKHHIL RAJ GUPTA Male No  165 165 UR  2  416.00  70.00  75.00  89.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587582 DISHA  PARVIN Female No  166  15 166 OBC-A  3  415.00  52.00  76.00  73.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002563293 GOLAM NABI AZAD Male No  167  16 167 OBC-A  7  414.00  61.00  70.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633445 SANKHAYAN  BISWAS Male No  168 168 UR  3  413.00  67.00  90.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002466961 SAMPRITI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  169 169 UR  1  412.00  62.00  71.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002676104 ZAINAB  JAHAN Female No  170  17 170 OBC-A  1  411.00  58.00  93.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844384 YUMA  SUBBA Female No  171  1 171 ST  5  410.00  63.00  90.00  84.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560277 SIRIN  SOUMI Female No  172  18 172 OBC-A  2  405.00  61.00  85.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002673642 ANKUL  VERMA Male No  173 173 UR  2  402.00  63.00  73.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693644 SUDIP  KOLA Male No  174 174 UR  3  402.00  62.00  75.00  86.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718112 SAYANENDRA  DASGUPTA Male No  175  1 175 EWS  4  401.00  68.00  61.00  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596583 ASHUTOSH  SHARMA Male No  176 176 UR  1  397.00  60.00  80.00  71.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002541302 MEGHADRI  BARMAN Male No  177  9 177 SC  2  389.00  71.00  83.00  63.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777138 REEWAN  RAI Male No  178  11 178 OBC-B  20  388.00  64.00  76.00  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690323 NAJMA AKTAR BELA Female No  179  19 179 OBC-A  13  387.00  60.00  64.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528848 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  180  20 180 OBC-A  2  378.00  51.00  71.00  75.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002782015 VIKY  ROY Male No  181  10 181 SC  7  377.00  60.00  67.00  88.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750177 WASIM  AKRAM Male No  182  21 182 OBC-A  5  374.00  55.00  75.00  77.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597645 SAHID  HOSSAIN Male No  183  22 183 OBC-A  2  373.00  62.00  69.00  88.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002698036 SWASTIKA  SAHOO Female No  184  12 184 OBC-B  4  373.00  52.00  76.00  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898635 ADITEE  ROY Female No  185  11 185 SC  7  368.00  60.00  80.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002504434 SOURAV  GHOSH Male No  186  13 186 OBC-B  1  365.00  52.00  75.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833508 KUMARI PARI SAH Female No  187  12 187 SC  8  363.00  53.00  80.00  78.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002451540 MAHAFUJA  KHATUN Female No  188  23 188 OBC-A  4  362.00  48.00  74.00  86.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478520 IRFAN  MONDAL Male No  189  24 189 OBC-A  1  357.00  61.00  63.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002608420 TALHA PARWEZ ANSARI Male No  190  25 190 OBC-A  9  339.00  51.00  64.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610566 MOUSHAMI  PARVEEN Female No  191  26 191 OBC-A  1  330.00  50.00  80.00  75.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002882190 SK ABDUL KUDDUS Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  7  573.00  91.00  86.00  88.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709697 ARBAJ  KHAN Male No  3  2 2 OBC-A  1  549.00  92.00  93.00  81.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002682688 FARIHA  FARDIN Female No  54  3 3 OBC-A  1  513.00  87.00  90.00  89.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579931 NAYEM  RAHMAN Male No  63  4 4 OBC-A  1  507.00  84.00  95.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550378 MIRAJ AHMAD MOLLA Male No  92  5 5 OBC-A  3  483.00  86.00  63.00  76.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877941 FARHANA  PARVIN Female No  99  6 6 OBC-A  3  477.00  57.00  85.00  64.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497333 RIFAT  SARKAR Male No  117  7 7 OBC-A  1  463.00  73.00  67.00  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481072 MOHAMMAD  SHARIB Male No  121  8 8 OBC-A  4  462.00  70.00  91.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002454023 MD SOHEL AKTAR Male No  122  9 9 OBC-A  3  459.00  80.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617920 MD REYAZ SHAH Male No  133  10 10 OBC-A  1  452.00  75.00  89.00  84.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564805 MAHAMMAD SAKIL 

BISWAS

Male No  147  11 11 OBC-A  2  438.00  71.00  74.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686168 SK REBELION Male No  148  12 12 OBC-A  2  436.00  80.00  85.00  75.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002929316 RO KI SK Male No  152  13 13 OBC-A  2  434.00  51.00  77.00  76.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002700173 TANISA  ANJUM Female No  159  14 14 OBC-A  10  430.00  63.00  91.00  93.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587582 DISHA  PARVIN Female No  166  15 15 OBC-A  3  415.00  52.00  76.00  73.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002563293 GOLAM NABI AZAD Male No  167  16 16 OBC-A  7  414.00  61.00  70.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002676104 ZAINAB  JAHAN Female No  170  17 17 OBC-A  1  411.00  58.00  93.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560277 SIRIN  SOUMI Female No  172  18 18 OBC-A  2  405.00  61.00  85.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690323 NAJMA AKTAR BELA Female No  179  19 19 OBC-A  13  387.00  60.00  64.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528848 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  180  20 20 OBC-A  2  378.00  51.00  71.00  75.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750177 WASIM  AKRAM Male No  182  21 21 OBC-A  5  374.00  55.00  75.00  77.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597645 SAHID  HOSSAIN Male No  183  22 22 OBC-A  2  373.00  62.00  69.00  88.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002451540 MAHAFUJA  KHATUN Female No  188  23 23 OBC-A  4  362.00  48.00  74.00  86.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478520 IRFAN  MONDAL Male No  189  24 24 OBC-A  1  357.00  61.00  63.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002608420 TALHA PARWEZ ANSARI Male No  190  25 25 OBC-A  9  339.00  51.00  64.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610566 MOUSHAMI  PARVEEN Female No  191  26 26 OBC-A  1  330.00  50.00  80.00  75.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002476008 NIVEDITA  PAUL Female No  17  1 1 OBC-B  1  534.00  82.00  97.00  94.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526747 SUBHOJIT  SADHUKHAN Male No  34  2 2 OBC-B  1  525.00  88.00  91.00  92.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610457 SUBHAM  DAWN Male No  36  3 3 OBC-B  2  525.00  77.00  92.00  90.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870743 SUBHENDU  SAHA Male No  70  4 4 OBC-B  4  502.00  74.00  93.00  95.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479520 SIDDHANTA  DUTTA Male No  82  5 5 OBC-B  1  491.00  75.00  86.00  89.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644393 ABDUR RAFI KHAN Male No  95  6 6 OBC-B  1  480.00  74.00  88.00  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692404 SOUMALYA  BHAR Male No  149  7 7 OBC-B  6  436.00  64.00  84.00  84.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002552017 KOMAL  SHAW Female No  157  8 8 OBC-B  3  430.00  76.00  90.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002447335 ANISA  PARVIN Female No  161  9 9 OBC-B  3  422.00  72.00  64.00  82.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929632 NILUFA  YEASMIN Female No  163  10 10 OBC-B  4  418.00  62.00  97.00  91.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777138 REEWAN  RAI Male No  178  11 11 OBC-B  20  388.00  64.00  76.00  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002698036 SWASTIKA  SAHOO Female No  184  12 12 OBC-B  4  373.00  52.00  76.00  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002504434 SOURAV  GHOSH Male No  186  13 13 OBC-B  1  365.00  52.00  75.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002761019 JOYEETA  BARMAN Female No  87  1 1 SC  2  487.00  75.00  90.00  90.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002804441 HEMANTA  DAS Male No  127  2 2 SC  25  455.00  75.00  86.00  76.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582287 KOUSIK  BARI Male No  137  3 3 SC  3  446.00  78.00  87.00  90.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637450 SAYAN  DOLAI Male No  145  4 4 SC  1  441.00  68.00  85.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893561 ARITRA  HIRA Male No  155  5 5 SC  3  432.00  72.00  68.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648348 DIPAYAN  ROY Male No  158  6 6 SC  2  430.00  71.00  77.00  84.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689023 SAPTAK  MANDAL Male No  160  7 7 SC  1  425.00  59.00  86.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881846 SOUVIK  SAHA Male No  164  8 8 SC  3  417.00  75.00  74.00  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002541302 MEGHADRI  BARMAN Male No  177  9 9 SC  2  389.00  71.00  83.00  63.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782015 VIKY  ROY Male No  181  10 10 SC  7  377.00  60.00  67.00  88.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898635 ADITEE  ROY Female No  185  11 11 SC  7  368.00  60.00  80.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833508 KUMARI PARI SAH Female No  187  12 12 SC  8  363.00  53.00  80.00  78.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002844384 YUMA  SUBBA Female No  171  1 1 ST  5  410.00  63.00  90.00  84.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002718112 SAYANENDRA  DASGUPTA Male No  175  1 1 EWS  4  401.00  68.00  61.00  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


